
Name PEN Designation Basic Pay Allowances

Special Salary/ 

Compensation/ Other 

Allowances etc.

Total for the Month 

January 2024

Any other 

information 

Arun k, Pavithran IPS 928821 CMT 67700 28434 400 96534

Sreenivasan A 267556 DCMT 110300 8121 118421

Sasikumar.T.V 136589 Administrative Asst 89000 11570 100570

Preethakumari V 142910 Manager 73600 9568 83168

Cibi.CF 562278 Doctor 118100 16835 134935

Raman.M.P 119223 AC 95600 6692 102292

Salu. K. Thomas 111938 AC 110300 9321 119621

Suresh K 322339 AC 110300 7721 118021

Sunil Kumar Karakkeel 111529 API 83000 11250 94250

Abdul Latheef.P.K 111978 API 83000 9950 92950

Balakrishnan E.P 111984 API 83000 9950 92950

Ganesan K.P 112094 API 87000 10230 97230

Gangadharan P 111935 API 85000 7090 92090

Kunjiraman M 110780 API 87000 10230 97230

Suresh Kumar A.B 111932 API 87000 10230 97230

Saseendran T 111457 APSI 79000 10660 89660

Radhakrishnan K 111692 API 81000 9810 90810

Ambujakshan 111966 APSI 77200 9684 86884

Bijumon P J 111657 APSI 77200 11084 88284

Dinesh T 111883 APSI 77200 11084 88284

Janardhanan TV 111814 APSI 77200 11634 88834

Manojkumar K 111765 APSI 77200 12184 89384

Prabhakaran N 112050 APSI 77200 11084 88284

Rajeevan K P 111847 APSI 77200 8584 85784

Quarter I-2024

Monthly Remuneration received by each Officer of and above the rank of Sub Inspector or equivalent

Jan-24

Name of Unit : KAP IV Battalion, Mangattuparamba



Name PEN Designation Basic Pay Allowances

Special Salary/ 

Compensation/ Other 

Allowances etc.

Total for the Month 

January 2024

Any other 

information 

Rajeevan K P 111992 APSI 73600 10282 83882

Ratheesh N K 111955 APSI 77200 11084 88284

Surendran V 111472 APSI 77200 12184 89384

Sheebu E P 111740 APSI 77200 11634 88834

Viswambharan K 111508 APSI 70000 10030 80030

Babu T 111831 API 79000 7970 86970

Biju N 111826 API 79000 6670 85670

Ranjith K 323790 APSI 59300 6781 66081

Thomas MD 267376 APSI 57900 8333 66233

Lindamol M
Rajan

670403 APSI 56500 10185 66685

Dineshan P P 111941 Armourer SI 62200 10766 72966

Sandhya Sunder 143263 JS 62200 8086 70286

Shaji K.B 111383 JS 57900 7527 65427

Bindu T 111387 JS 57900 7527 65427

Madhu T 143126 JS 73600 9568 83168

Beena T 111392 FS 60700 7891 68591

Pravi E V 111979 AC 112800 7896 120696

Rajeevan A 190962 API 87000 11530 98530

Johnson C.V 118683 APSI 71800 10706 82506

Sajeev CS 111825 APSI 73600 8332 81932

Sivarajan KV 111991 APSI 70000 10030 80030

Raghunathan Puthiyadath 111525 APSI 77200 10534 87734

Vineeth TA 326208 APSI 59300 10931 70231

Sajish Babu.N.V 160787 AC 110300 11721 122021

TOTAL 3813700 491198 400 4305298



Name PEN Designation Basic Pay Allowances

Special Salary/ 

Compensation/ Other 

Allowances etc.

Total for the Month 

January 2024

Any other 

information 

Arun k, Pavithran IPS 928821 CMT 67700 28434 400 96534

Sreenivasan A 267556 DCMT 110300 8121 118421

Sasikumar.T.V 136589 Administrative Asst 89000 11570 100570

Preethakumari V 142910 Manager 73600 9568 83168

Cibi.CF 562278 Doctor 118100 16835 134935

Raman.M.P 119223 AC 95600 12428 108028

Salu. K. Thomas 111938 AC 110300 7721 118021

Suresh K 322339 AC 77200 10036 87236

Sunil Kumar Karakkeel 111529 API 83000 11250 94250

Abdul Latheef.P.K 111978 API 83000 9950 92950

Balakrishnan E.P 111984 API 87000 10230 97230

Ganesan K.P 112094 API 87000 10230 97230

Gangadharan P 111935 API 85000 7090 92090

Kunjiraman M 110780 API 87000 15450 102450

Suresh Kumar A.B 111932 API 87000 15450 102450

Saseendran T 111457 APSI 79000 10660 89660

Radhakrishnan K 111692 API 81000 9810 90810

Ambujakshan 111966 APSI 77200 9134 86334

Bijumon P J 111657 APSI 77200 10534 87734

Dinesh T 111883 APSI 77200 10534 87734

Janardhanan TV 111814 APSI 77200 12184 89384

Manojkumar K 111765 APSI 77200 12184 89384

Prabhakaran N 112050 APSI 77200 10534 87734

Rajeevan K P 111847 APSI 77200 8034 85234

Rajeevan K P 111992 APSI 73600 10832 84432

Ratheesh N K 111955 APSI 77200 11084 88284

Surendran V 111472 APSI 77200 12184 89384

Feb-24



Name PEN Designation Basic Pay Allowances

Special Salary/ 

Compensation/ Other 

Allowances etc.

Total for the Month 

January 2024

Any other 

information 

Sheebu E P 111740 APSI 77200 12184 89384

Viswambharan K 111508 APSI 70000 10030 80030

Babu T 111831 API 79000 6670 85670

Biju N 111826 API 79000 6670 85670

Ranjith K 323790 APSI 59300 6781 66081

Thomas MD 267376 APSI 57900 8333 66233

Lindamol M
Rajan

670403 APSI 56500 9085 65585

Dineshan P P 111941 Armourer SI 62200 10216 72416

Sandhya Sunder 143263 JS 62200 8086 70286

Shaji K.B 111383 JS 57900 7527 65427

Bindu T 111387 JS 57900 7527 65427

Madhu T 143126 JS 71800 9334 81134

Beena T 111392 FS 60700 7891 68591

Pravi E V 111979 AC 112800 7896 120696

Rajeevan A 190962 API 87000 11530 98530

Johnson C.V 118683 APSI 70000 10030 80030

Sajeev CS 111825 APSI 73600 8332 81932

Sivarajan KV 111991 APSI 70000 10030 80030

Sajish Babu.N.V 160787 AC 77200 9404 86604

Somarajan I.V 309067 AC 79000 5530 84530

Raghunathan Puthiyadath 111525 APSI 77200 10724 87924

Rajith Kumar M 111623 APSI 77200 9434 86634

Vineeth TA 326208 APSI 57900 10833 68733

TOTAL 3902700 516148 400 4419248



Name PEN Designation Basic Pay Allowances

Special Salary/ 

Compensation/ Other 

Allowances etc.

Total for the Month 

January 2024

Any other 

information 

Arun k, Pavithran IPS 928821 CMT 67700 31142 400 99242

Sreenivasan A 267556 DCMT 115300 8471 123771

Sasikumar.T.V 136589 Administrative Asst 89000 11570 100570

Preethakumari V 142910 Manager 79000 10270 89270

Cibi.CF 562278 Doctor 118100 16835 134935

Raman.M.P 119223 AC 95600 6692 102292

Salu. K. Thomas 111938 AC 110300 9321 119621

Suresh K 322339 AC 110300 7721 118021

Somarajan I.V 309067 AC 107800 7546 115346

Sunil Kumar Karakkeel 111529 API 83000 11250 94250

Balakrishnan E.P 111984 API 83000 9950 92950

Ganesan K.P 112094 API 87000 10230 97230

Gangadharan P 111935 API 85000 7090 92090

Kunjiraman M 110780 API 87000 10230 97230

Suresh Kumar A.B 111932 API 87000 10230 97230

Saseendran T 111457 APSI 79000 9560 88560

Radhakrishnan K 111692 API 81000 9810 90810

Ambujakshan 111966 APSI 79000 8710 87710

Bijumon P J 111657 APSI 79000 10110 89110

Dinesh T 111883 APSI 79000 10660 89660

Janardhanan TV 111814 APSI 79000 11760 90760

Manojkumar K 111765 APSI 79000 12310 91310

Prabhakaran N 112050 APSI 79000 10110 89110

Rajeevan K P 111847 APSI 79000 7060 86060

Rajeevan K P 111992 APSI 73600 11272 84872

Ratheesh N K 111955 APSI 79000 11210 90210

Surendran V 111472 APSI 79000 12310 91310

Mar-24



Name PEN Designation Basic Pay Allowances

Special Salary/ 

Compensation/ Other 

Allowances etc.

Total for the Month 

January 2024

Any other 

information 

Sheebu E P 111740 APSI 79000 12310 91310

Viswambharan K 111508 APSI 70000 10030 80030

Babu T 111831 API 81000 8110 89110

Biju N 111826 API 81000 6810 87810

Ranjith K 323790 APSI 59300 6781 66081

Thomas MD 267376 APSI 57900 7783 65683

Lindamol M
Rajan

670403 APSI 57900 10283 68183

Dineshan P P 111941 Armourer SI 62200 10216 72416

Sandhya Sunder 143263 JS 62200 8086 70286

Madhu T 143126 JS 73600 9568 83168

Beena T 111392 FCS 60700 7891 68591

Shaji K.B 111383 JS 57900 7257 65427

Bindu T 111387 JS 57900 7527 65427

Pravi E V 111979 AC 112800 7896 120696

Rajeevan A 190962 API 87000 11530 98530

Johnson C.V 118683 APSI 71800 10706 82506

Sajeev CS 111825 APSI 73600 8332 81932

Sivarajan KV 111991 APSI 70000 10030 80030

Vineeth TA 326208 APSI 59300 9452 68752

Rahul P 679337 APSI 57900 10833 68733

Tintu N.D 671498 APSI 57900 9603 67503

Raghunathan Puthiyadath 111525 APSI 77200 9003 86203

JOMON P.P 674645 APSI 56500 7005 63505

Rajith Kumar M 111623 APSI 77200 10534 87734

Jyothi Kumar A.S 108578 APSI 70000 8930 78930

Santhosh Kumar 121424 Dvr SI 77200 11436 88636

TOTAL 4158700 531372 400 4690742


